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( Business Statistics I

F'1tll Marksl.80

Pass Marles:32

Time :3 hours

The fi.gures in the margin indicate fult marks
for th.e questions

1. \rqq fr csieql EGfr sIT b-sq frqt : 4x4=16
Answer any four of the following questions :

(a) $t o1t'5qrqr silw r$ qr+ sc.t.e=r qtEr

Te{r+-o 10 EIit 3. off66c1 Fm vq Gfrs{r r

The arithmetic rnean and geometric
mean of two observations are IO ana Srespectively. Find the values of the
oDservattons.

(b) RDT{ s.rTrcr qsr frrr I tgF $r qr{qr OzEq
TTI I

Define coefficient of variation. Mentionits two uses.
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(c) +re cffts Affi{ fl<t"tst ffoq A gtt ttt<
1br Emm fut t

What do You mean bY long-term

movement of time series? Give two

examPles of it'

(d.) 3FII"[ ffi c{ frqrfi ryia w-aBml 1?TT

fiq Fer t

Prove that Fisher's formula satisfies

time-reversal test'

(e) ?l'nr{6t' fGrzq n Fl ? <rfiqrs tgK FI <I{qr{

tegq o-{ t

What do you mean by'regression'? Write

two uses of it in business'

A reRqr fllstlsl?F qr+ stlwr W F fr'{'
Write the additive and multiplicative
laws of ProbabilitY'

2. (a) (t) $rffi-s fi84-{-s ffim cr$ qm 1fr fiw rt
T.fl q{?

Why is standard deviation considered

to be the best measure of dispersion?

6/ vqsft$frqw<<r6{q{s{qruffis<l :

Calculate a-rithmetic mean for the

following distribution :

4

5

afrlCloss; o-10 10-20 20-30 3H0 40-50

q$3r{sr(Freryencal 8 7 5 11 9
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(3)

lral Ws fiEI R-"-[E:I{ ?{f(q gffi{ bBis<l :

Calculate variance for the following
distribution :

;"7 / Or

(b) (t) gali ri ==k{ >?".= ffilft-$ fr6q4

tfrqr r

Find standard deviation of the first
n natural numbers.

f4 EEtr frsl Es{ 'f{I nRrA EE.e<t :

Calculate median from the following
data:

6p rmfrr fr-qq{T "lqr ftE.-{ s"1P ffireq1

C-alculate coefficient of variation from
tlre following distribution :

3. (a) ft, ryrF qFF smlil€Fl qH< "flcfu fr{fr t

- Distinguish between correlation and
regression.

7

4

5

7

4

471(Marks) 3H.0 4U-5,; 50-60 60-70 70-80

{f4-f T(?7 (No o-f Srr,a'en:s) 4 J 2 6 8

cY?(Class) 20-)9 30-39 4r'9 50-59

6 9 5 8

ryq"lt+tl
Wages (Tl __----ii,l :00-300 30tH00 400-500 500-600

Try{Tfiim
No" af Persons

J o 3 7
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/ril sEs fiil s*['< fl<l x< \eoFlo y< qrflrm.f

rfts<1 G&.g<r qlT X = 25 E.6E , Y< {Ft

tfrE<t :

Find the regression equation of Y on

X and estimate Y, when X = 25 from
the data given below :

x 2A 30 35 40 50

Y 15 20 10 35 25

ffiil $W sfr qr$;Hir&frcvt+qe.'e ITU

*f ttR crts<I ,ro1ffiFr 6{lqrE 10

RrsK :glRst tfr.c<I 1 5

TWo dice are thrown simultaneously'
Find the probability of getting the
sum of numbers to be 10'

qft<'t / or

{b) {4 SqTq 4-fl fr
Frove that

-1<r(X,Y)<1 4

F1' EEE ful o.rq fil q"q{T{ qq{ bfrqt : 7

Calculate coefficient of correlation
from the data given below :

t4l

x 10 L2 15 18 20

Y 7 5 A 12

fii, ${FTrl ryfrsI <6"ff qrfrT{ Eeeq r-Ei t

Mention the ProPerties of normal
probabilitY distribution'

7

5
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4. (a) {r} sr-tr T4' IRrff $'ffi fr Tqrr q{t< F
<r{-{'< tlF< €{1 I

What do You mean b1' consumer Price
index number? N{endon two uses

of it.

/rl/ eTI.i T.{1 C{ frtK< }E? ?E"ffqT-at\9ffilq

1Rfl fiq TrE t

Prove that Fisher's formula satisfies

factor-reversaJ test,

r11, E-"1E f;r ='<r< "l{ FE<-< 1el ry-oi+
Efiqt:
Calculate Fishet's price index number

from the foliowing data :

_=
i:en

tfr.=<
Ease .t-eo'

rfre-<qE

Current Year

D-;.o

.-?t"

Qt/arii:!j

Y4J

Fice
ryFv'f

Quantitg

5

10

7

i0
4

6

8
'!)

8

t2

7

4

5

7

;:ft< 'cr

(b) (, ?-- za<< {tQ Fi?'i: ft ft? srclT.e<

<-?-5" ---<-s-{ r

\\ha: are tl:e different types of index

number? Mention rhe uses of each of

then'

B
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fr, \oqs fr$ \oer< "r<T frfl ft-{R< <I-{ Igslrc
GRg<I :

Calculate cost of living index number

from the following data :

5. (a) (t) TrE csft R-ceqqs <r<-qK (ql-<T qrffi'
ftft2
What are the different models used in

time series analYsis?

rt, T.e.sq 1ffi'l flqtrr{ pqs fr$ s$< fl<T

eFr6lEI qfts<q frfr q<I t

Find the trend equation bY the

method of least squares from the

following data:

8

4

{q-{

Year
1960 1965 t970 L975 1980

6eqmq

Production
42 48 45 40 50

(11, T16r csft ltct{"K 6(qryq5 fr.tt t

Write the objectives of time series

analYsis.

5

4ma

Item

eer{sfry
Price ofBase Year

Ffro<d{fr
Price of CurrentYear

oK

Weight

A

B

D

25

30

20

50

28

18

45

10

8

2
l-
ic
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qfui / or

(b) (t) q-yfi6 q&rq< frGa rrrqrTq Urwq{q
<iT$T qqt 

I

Expiain different causes of seasonal
variation with suitabie examples.

/l/ vqgfrTrsqf< "m +-<q?iluars A-sGfre<t :

Calculate 4-yearly moving average
from the following data :

?q-f

Year
2000 200t 2002 2003 2004

lEI
Price

4 7 5 6 9

a

Year
2005 2AO6 2007 2008

11
Price

10 8 t2

(iO qF st RcHTlE {TeT qRrrs-lr fivcq qfr
6m' fr'{T r

Write a note on random variation in
time series analysis.

***

4

7

-r@

5
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